CITY COUNCIL AGENDA ITEM

REQUESTED COUNCIL MEETING DATE: 6/19/07

%
SUBJECT: NEIGHBORHOOD INVESTMENT GRANT PROGRAM AWARD (TREE TOP)

DEPARTMENT: CITY MANAGER

RECOMMENDED MOTION:
To authorize the award of Neighborhood Investment Grant Program funds in an amount not to

exceed $3,700 to Tree Top.

SUMMARY:

The Neighborhood Investment Program (NIP) provides eligible recipients with matching cash
grants of up to $5,000 for projects that improve the quality of life in the City and serve
specific neighborhoods. The attached application from Tree Top was one of the projects that
scored high enough to be eligibie for funding.

The entrance signs for Tree Top are currently located half in the City right of way and half on
private property. The new signs would be built completely within the City right of way,
leaving enough room for future sidewalks to be constructed. Although the signs fall within
the visibility triangle, they will be located behind the stop sign and stop bar and will not
restrict a driver’s ability to see in either direction when stopped. Staff recommends that the
signs be allowed, but that they should be located as close to the private property line as
possible, leaving sufficient room for a standard sidewalk to be properly constructed. A license
agreement will be crafted to specifically mandate these requirements.

The grant amount requested is $3,700 for construction of the signs and landscaping. In
order to determine the location of the current signs, the neighborhood hired a surveyor. Since
a survey would be required as part of completing this project, staff recommends allowing this
prepaid professional service be considered an eligible item of the project. The total grant
portion related to this item is $150. i A

j1o0 5711 4

Funding for the NIP grant awards is available in account No. 001-+086-586-8300.

ATTACHMENTS: | ] Ordinancel ] Resolution [ 1 Budget Resolution

Other [ ] Support Documents/Contracts Available for Review in Manager's QOffice

DEPARTMENT HEAD Signed Date [9 0@’6’?
FINANCE DEPARTMENT Appro%ﬁdget ijquirETents Date Q/g/07
CITY ATTORNEY Appro;fed as to Fok/:;} tegalitv “e Date

METY MANAGER - Approved Agenda Item For: da .07
COUNCIL ACTION: [ ] Approved as Recommended [ } Disapprovad [ 1 Tabled Indefinitety

[ ] Continued to Date Certain [ ] Approved with Modification:



PORT ORANGE Neighborhood Investment Program
2006/2007 Application

.
Neighborhood or Organization: 72%@ 7‘;"' 51'59}//3/5,‘!
Project Title: /llécu Tiee 7o EniRANCE 5/'&,1/5 )‘///’wj‘ ccr
Project Leader: Zrb/ﬁﬁ/lo L /‘/M/??B'Aj
Mailing Address: Y2 pMeepces Dewe.
Har 0RANG € “otipr 32,27
Telephone: (Daytime) ( 35¢) 7S¢ - 77¢¥ (Evening) (35¢) 756 976¢
E-mail KS HNTN @ Jiwe (op (Fax)__ph €

Part One: Association

1. Neighborhood Association Boundaries (nearest streets):
(Please include a map showing the boundaries of the neighborhood)

Northern Boundary: Z e/s e szzc'a‘.é'/
Southem Boundary: woaciST'aCz’_. Dﬂ;u’é
Eastern Boundary: ﬁﬂ/L oot D/én/f?.,
Western Boundary: SFZoce. Cueex ZQD

2. When was the Association organized? M/A—

3. How many members are in the Association: M /A

Members are (check all that appiy):

Homeowners Renters Business Owners

Other (specify) Ao HSSscigzzes Cd,éle/ufaj»;

APPLICATION 3
[Revised July 2006]



4. Please list meetings, activities, and projects undertaken by the association in the
past year.

P

5. Dlease aftach to the application a copy of your homeowner asscciation’s
Certificate of Good Standing issued by the Office of Secretary of State.

Part Two: Port Orange Neighborhood Investment

6. Briefly describe the proposed project (Indicate whether this is a
repair/replacement project due to the 2004 Hurricanes):

Qelpcﬁ}ceme,d?’ off CATAAMLE S'r‘lgﬂfs oA §owf% A

Mot Sipes . CoegeT ALe B Lox + MATECS

2$ YEms, oD — OF Woodl ConSitocivind = ArD M
Meeo oF WeliacemedT

7. What is the location of the project?

SHpeccod oo T eppptance TS Thee To2” Sv8 Dntsis

1S Ehsi oF Sikuce (deek B P [ e Seurly

0F TAgear HBeAD IWTERSECTIA

8. if the project is a physical improvement in the neighborhood (landscaping,
entrance beautification, etc.), attach a scaled site plan and a drawing of
rendering of the proposed project, which details the location, size, and
measurements of the project. In addition, please attach photographs that include
the project area(s).

Site Plan/Drawing/Photographs attached? Yes 1~ No N/A

APPLICATION
[Revised July 2006]



Tree Top Sul, |
Landscape ar_ l’j_

Location Map

o
Q
/ / 5y C(é Q‘ ! @)
/ ~ 20 hn
/ g “
' H
/ (A K Do
T APPROXUAATE LOCATION w— '

. OF _PRoposEn _SIGNS . _ - PR
AND. LANDSCAPING ' ‘ |
TeW slaNs To BE PLACED YSPRICE  CResK KRG oo RIW.
N SAME LocATION AS - i -

( eX\STING sleNsS R
e —r :%ALE:‘ il: wl

Fime e

il



Q04 C/OT e U.;m:u%m_gnbtmzouq%m_ucomom@%m cm._o+tcaﬂmmo#x@8o+ou_:mm,%:m.%ookuwmmn%mﬂ.::m& sdeu/wod oeyeA sduw/dny

-

SANFT AHUOSNOdS

PUadF [ TEN wdip Sjuo 1ajuay-ay ) IO W oy,

= -

* = SINnY _ S ELE é - _ Emnyy soyRupysem ﬁ# J _ uuy Em_m:& ._ L‘

Bl S} UG SUONBA0] SROMISNY BoL; ¢

e K\.x,‘x.a;w.fix.f.,,;f_
QAL AN eooze - A , o Sl ERUE . FIAT B
. | g pesid S1B4D " ooﬂ_c?
&
Ly
2
. K] PUEH
: L
: = m_
i : : wm i
\? [
3 . E]
: ¥
l _ ' o MIQ L.Q.MOJ g wawbng §
ol ax3| i | AL R @
i ot ="
] mm%mazm ,.M :
| ! =
i poomabes;, m _ B 10 uspeiguag
Wdeatidson ﬂm.. B
T
LY ¥ [epuey . B
e : MO amsls . o
[T L3 HomE ; - D - B
: HE i <o
MHtd Butying g ] P (Lo Wh.. -
=3 I B
J SRR SRy siopa)) @ : ar 5
3 ey ) oney wwn e O - Py :
Tl renn L a 10 18000
R TN A J e by 2
odsuvi] % joAva]ii i cmw
ARG % Buiddoyg m o

P LT T GOOHYA

fioy ai

LTITE T DFULIO) 1O - SN [GuqBA



GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
" _U/\ m chest with rgor&ﬁoc:m_ routed down 25"

\D/__ @ﬁgvrmnm Ist n:l“n_nm rmmr tma._,.,oﬂ:‘_gznm <m:c_Amv

mwﬂcn%c..am mcvnoinma_ in concrete ﬁoowm,_a per engineering mvmnm_umnswmo:m

. ﬂ-m_h FERN AvVE
- HOWY HILLFL 32117
. H__ L 3B6-257-4522
Ugg_:@ ne _ _ 1024 mng*m J5 =10 ‘. P SIGN ]

SYSTEMS FAX IB6-2R7-5122



i a project is a physical improvement, is project on:

[3 Public right-of-way ~ D Private property

] __ Common area owned by organization ()i s owr/

NOTE: Written permission from the appropriate government agency for the public right-

11.

of-way or the legal owner of the private preperty or common area will be required
priar to beginning project.

if the project inveives iandscaping improvements, will drought tolerant plants and
materials be utilized? Yes ,ﬁg or No _LJ

If yes, then describe the quantities and the types.

a| ¥ smnccTeees (2ot S) of PProx. 1S” Bags func),
b| ¢ Aecent fanTs{ 2R Sign) e.
|6 Smac Sheig (32r Sun) |

(A) Maintenance of the project once complete is important. it is not the intent
of the Port Orange Neighborhcod Investment Program to increase
maintenance obligations of the City. The applicant is required to provide any
additional maintenance made necessary to the project. Describe what type of
maintenance, if any, will be required upon completion of the project (example:
tree trimming, painting signs, repairs to equipment, service contract, etc.).

Mﬂ%@;/;,,ﬁMM/JJg | FerTieizidg of PranT LiFe
_ANAL  AddiTion OF mvech - TEE iace. Frowens ~

_Fepwts ps may Be Reguieen

(B) Who will perform maintenance and how often (example: association
members, residents adjacent to the project, a contracter hired by the association,
etc.}?

_Sharsd HoiTon 412 Aleepes Tr. Fer ORANGeE.
UTe Dongan. 389 Sggeweed Dr PerT onange
 MAamTevance Feefodme D A% Aeepen

APPLICATION 5
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Tree Top Subdivision
Landscape and Signage Improvements

PROPOSED SIGN

SMALL TREE (2)

h 4 A
N S N ~
CAXY Y

2 ACCENT PLANT (2)
MULCH

SMALL SHRUB (3)

FRONT OF SIGN

TOTAL OF 2 SIGNS, ONE ON EACH SIDE OF SAGEWQOOD DRIVE

LANDSCAPE PLAN noTToSene




Tree Top Subdivision
Landscape and Signage Improvements

.

Plant List

Several choices are listed for each plant type to provide flexibility in case certain
material is unavailable at project commencement. Every effort has been made to select
species that are highly drought tolerant.

Small Tree - minimum size 15 gallon, 4.5°-5.5” high x 2.5°-3 spread
Qty. 4 (2 per sign)
Leyland Cypress evergreen / high drought tolerance
Arborvitae evergreen / moderate drought tolerance
Nellie Stevens Holly evergreen / high drought tolerance

Accent Plant - minimum size 7 gallon, 2’ x 2
Qty. 4 (2 per sign)

King Sago high drought tolerance
Firebush native / high drought tolerance
Cardboard Palm moderate drought tolerance
Crinum Lily moderate drought tolerance

Small Shrub - minimum size 3 gallon, 18” high, spaced 30” on center
Qty. 6 (3 per sign)

Ixora moderate drought tolerance

Dwarf Oleander high drought tolerance

Boxwood moderate drought tolerance



Part Three: Participation

12.  How will neighborhood residents be involved in the project? Please be specific.
'ze.-'uour:m A O D;éf”csf?c,, CF QZQS@JT‘ §f}q,«./4;e_
Thetriniom of Sire ( Ceespnly Avd Dishsie ETT)

for. Mew Siguase. ALD AACDSCALING

13.  List the name and address and obtain the signature of the owners of property
immediately adjacent to a proposed physical improvement (example: for a
proposed sign in the right-of-way next to a residence, the legal owner should be

contacted about the project).

Owner's Name Do you support this
(Please print) Address . Signature project — yes or no

T o1 Lower T Y02 /Uf?'a/éjs%z & /jg‘\ )/6,5

Foaesaen e | 291 Srgeweod.

A BelZons ,4»@_ 1S pui oF Teww ﬂ??‘éup/ﬁ)q A //fg‘,é
Shos. R union. She /& we7T expecTen To ReTURN
o Tl PETER The PPLICATEM Fring DPesdune.
/*éwed@ﬂ-, She (S o) FAUck oF Thss FreSecr” Arp

ConTRIACTED Fonds a0 SurPri oF 7his efcond
APPLICATION

[Revised July 2006] %& Lacef Mgﬁa
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14.  List five (5) association members who will serve as the association’s project
team.

*

Paosition Name Address Teleghone No.

Project Leader Yicharso Hinton % 2reepees . |(296) 758 ~F76%

Partner/Volunteer .
Coordinator Sharew HIW Y12Mzepees Da. (2$6)756-9 26Y

Monthly/Quarterly
Reports Coocrdinator

VoLonTeee.  |Freo Duwgar | 248 Spcewsod (386) 760 BYy7

Vorui@ee _ |UTe DuwBha. | 259 Shgewood |(3%) o -34¥7

15.  Please complete the following items: PONIP project plan and time schedule;
PONIP project computation sheet; Voiunteer Hours Pledge Sheet (where
applicable); Association Members Cash Pledge Sheet; Neighborhood
Asscciation Cash Pledge; and Partner’s Letter of intent.

/.-
| certify that the| 7Z€e 7o Meighborhood
Associaticn or Organization approved this PONIE application on

7’]&*’%‘% 2, 2ot (Date).

Yidad lltom N/ A

Signature of person preparing application Signature of association president

Cricharo Hormon

Print name of person preparing application Print name of association president

Wmm 2 200b Date Date

APPLICATION 7
[Revised July 2006]
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Ute Dunbar 780-3447
l"a\ idd Karesky

Tarry Grupbs 733-2368
Don & D=2 Bromans
Bonnie & Vivian Sichbaldi 788-2368
Robert & Judith Buzzell
Cris & Debra Hubeck 780-2182
Judy Fauiraber
Lisa & Rick Cassesse 761-29C0
Buddy Baker
Bryan & Randi Babcock 7683-3910
John & June Dominick 322-3857
Scott Bowes 233-9262
Joe & Bherri Griffis
Jim & Mary Lou Murrison 761-1297
Doug & Lynette Shott
David & Dianne Gaul
Michaet Berry
Jim & Diane Powell 767-7920
Bob & Eileen Wagner
Shawn Smith
Anthony & Sara Campaneila
pMancy Bernard
Chuck & Cathy McDermott
Melson John 756-00%0
Rick & Sharon Hinton

fundsracvdi

Funsls Recetvad

Address

agewood
agaweod
336 Sagewood
325 Sagewood
321 8ageawced
319 Sagewocd
315 Sagewcod
351 Sagewood
363 Sagewecod
367 Sagewood
368 Sagewood
416 Needles
364 Tonka
362 Tonka
365 Tonka
366 Tonka
369 Tenka
368 Tonka
373 Tenka
407 Needles
408 MNeedles
309 Sagewood
406 Meedles
417 Needles
411 Needies
413 Meadles

%
3

J [FURNON)
UJ [es)

=
by
~

Total This Page

21351
21352
21353
21354
21355
21386
21357
21358
21355
21360
21361
21362
21363
213€4
21365
21368
21367
21368
21369
21370
21371
21372
21373
21374
21375
21376

$50.C0
$40.00
$45.60
540.00
340.20
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
340.00
$50.60
$50.00
$40.00
$80.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.G0
$50.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
340.0C
$40.00
$40.00
$52.50

$1,132.50



fite) Mame
27 Cacil Rics
28 Kim Moors
29 Jerry Dovglas
30 Ron & Yvonns Meuse
31 Lori Sylas
32 Gary & Dians Parker 757-1554

33 James & Sandy Willlams 720-0873

Dougias & Cyntyhia Jo Sayre
Andy Tigvangsr

Francis Paclillp 758-2799
37 Heldi & Don Chesney

38 Rich Verticell

38 James & Betty Weaver

40 Wanda & Bill Lupo

41 Roger Tucci

42 Vincent Giordano 783-5826
43 Sheiia Russo 767-5680
44 Raloh Frederick

45 Ken & Carcl Hink

48 Pat MinkeriMelissa Herlehy
47 George Janek

48 JR Kuenning

43 Yesenia Mercado

50 Kari Hinton

51 Jen Rondeau

52 Peter Murden

53 Tim & Ema Rearden

24 Brandie Hoover 562-48892

55 Gary & Dianne Auricchio 787-38596

58 Macri

57 Brenda znd Tarry Clevinger
58 Barbara Pane

53 Jennifer Kempf 787-1257

30 ida Faderico

61 Holly & Leo Mulvey

£2 Peter & Madeline Cuccoere

83 Wendy & Kerneth Reiderman
84 Mika Connelly

85 Aarcn & Collesn Faool

£6 Francss Gingras

&7 John & Ellen Kondes 781-8113
£38 Brad Aboff & Carla Eskew

fundsracyd2
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Sunds Roceriad
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305 Sagewood
308 Sagswood
351 Sagewecod
2344 Sagewocd
343 Sagewced
345 Sageweod
372 Sagewood
409 MNeadles
308 Sagewoed
337 Sagewood
371 Tonka
307 Sagewood
304 Sagewood
320 Sageweod
322 Sagewood
323 Sagewood
327 Sagewood
335 Sagewcod
423 MNeecdles
413 Neadles
265 Sagewoed
341 Sagewood
371 Sagewocod
364 Sagewoced
338 Sagewood
333 Sagewood
329 Sagewood
291 Sagawsoed
340 Sagewecd
370 Sagewocod
332 Sagewood
311 Sagewood
349 Sagewced
362 Sagewnod
404 Neediers
357 Sagewcod
312 Sagewaood
324 Sagewood

total this page
Total page 1

Grand Total

21384
21385
21336
21387
21388
21389
21380
21361
21392
21383
21284
21398
213e8
21397
21398
213299
21400
21401
21402
21403
21404
21405
21406
z1407
21408
21409
21410
21411
21412
21413
21414
21415
21418
21417
21418

34000
340.00
340.00
$40.00
$40.00
$50.C0
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$50.00
$40.00
$40.C0
$40.00
$20.00
$40.C0
$40.00
$37.50
$40.00
$40 00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.C0
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.60
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$50.00
$40.00
$40C.00
$40.00
$40.00
33000
$40.0C
$40.C0
340.00




Project Plan and Time Line

Port Orange Neighborhood Investment Program

Meighborhood Asse

Ciation:

il

Project Title:

TRee Tof SuBP wissen S g BEriidce.

Description of

Project Team

Expected Date of

Expenditures,

Activity Member Completicn** In-Kind
Respaonsible Contribution, and
Volunteer Hours
. . OoMPLTEZD
FRNT HanpouT | Comb
. . . . MPALeTRD
MATELRL GoRes [Eihate Hieo | et of,
e - ’ . . ComPeTed
5%;;&/ el Cchaer Hwmd | "o
Sire CLEAR. . . fiesi §TI=
(NSTALL AND . =y Fiésr O7TR
LAnNDSeAPe. Kichpee Honrs 26067

** Note: All projects must be cocmpleted by September 30, 2007.

K- LisT™ oF ConNiRiBoeTors Piraches

APPLICATION
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§ PROPOSED PONIP PROJECT COMPUTATION SHEET |

i P

0 N e s el b sl e o el e g Ly EY
DAY sar Prolects: Slesns use only nuimbars o curent ohase not the soiite gropsst)

. g
: y""',:‘ e
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] ~ " .
. 17 ' ) i — DTy e
need Association: | Zic,!m;io ‘/’l‘rﬁ m,u‘ - f'/f;/;C./Cr)ﬁ-"
%
robach Title: |

Your Organization’s Cash Conlribution: .
From Meightorhcod / Crganization {29720

From Parner {s) q :

TOTAL CASH CONTRIBUTION: (F2%52c.00 J(A)
Must be deposited with City of Port Orange Finance Department

upen exscution of POMIP grant agresment. Make check payabie o ihe Caty at the
Hirne the grant has been fully approved | Cs

Your Organization’s In-Kind Contribution:
Voluntser laborl24s] hours at $10 per hour $[ e oo
rofessional Sewécesi Ihours 3:} ggoing ate 3

Materials/Supplies/Services
(Descrpticn and market value)

UDScalig T ik v /VITRLAS N
s 1
1]

TOTAL IN-KIND CONTRIBUTION $ 72¥.cc 18
TOTAL MATCH (Cash + in-Kind) C)
(Must equal NiP Grant Request) {Add A +8 =C]

What is your MIP grant roguest in total doilars from the City:  § 35%5.cc D)
{Must equal o TOTAL MATCH abovs, up to a maximum of 35,000 for a single ysar
project)

TOTAL PROJECT BUDGET

GRANT REQUEST AND ORGAMZIATION'S CONTRIBUTION:
| 7. £9¢ . e {E)
FAdd C+D=z2]

ADPDPLICATION
{Revvined July 2068]




PROJECT COSTS BREAKDOWN SHEET
PORT ORANGE NEIGHBORHOOD INVESTMENT PROGRAM

Detailed description of project activities: PesArors 7o, Mewxs i i

ALTIcLe og’mw,w:; ol dere. Foe epes - Foan APD _INITIATE

ConTBer Tl “Tree Tof” Besidas To EAan FonAse A

Soiieimie (Iuos To_Fuice fldec - (SSug HREWS ETE

Description of Materials, Services, or Labor | Quantity Unit Cost _Total Cost
v . 7282 T3P ‘ ?
ELTRANCE 514»’5 ~ S8 e 2- ?}9 ¢7350 | 5935 0

X p’ﬁfcﬁxpig e iS

Sopte Tzees &f Prser E ot oo
'Qe@é’//ﬁ’ ,4,4,,75 id ﬁ‘%-c’b 33{/6:«:. T
6 |8 | Tyse

5/)74"21- 5/2’ VBS

Meee se 7 2.0 26.50

Sub-Total z L2638 66

APPLICATION 11

[Revised July 2006]




October 10, 2006

Mr. Rick Hinton
Tree Top Subdivision
Port Orange, FL 32127

Dear Mr. Hinton

I would like to introduce to you PJ Sign Systems Inc. The company has been in business
since July of 1998 and is fully licensed and insured up to $2 million dollars to manufacture,
install, and service electrical and non-electrical signs and awnings. All electrical channel letters
and signs are UL labeled and come with a one year warranty on electrical parts and a two year
warranty on materials.

The owners and sales staff of PJ’s have over 39 years of experience in the sign industry
in Florida and the US. We have produced signs and/or awnings for Pepsi-Cola of Daytona,
Portable Storage On Demand (PODS), Daytona International Speedway Corporaticn, Mercedes-
Benz South Orlando FL /Hodgen Const. Inc., to mention a few.

Thank you for allowing our company to bid on your up coming project. Enclosed is a
current client reference list along with a proposal for the project. We have given two options for
the fabrication of the sign. Should you have any further questions or concerns please call.

Sincerely,

T

Nicholas T. Lyddane
Pres. / Owner

NTL: dim

enclosure
Tree Top intro letter/ proposal. sign

pisigns@cfl.rr.com

614 Fern Avenue Holly Hill, Florida 32117
ph 386-257-4522  fax 386-257-5122




James Moore, CPA
Executive Circle
Daytona Beach, FL
Monument Sign

Lombardo Spradley & Klien
111 Executive Circle

Daytona Beach, FL 32114
Monument sign, window graphics

Mr. Robert Goldberg
AAMCO Transmissions
134 Mason Avenue
Daytona Beach, FL 32117

Mrs. Lisa Rubright

Facilities Planning, Design & Construction
Embry-Riddle A. U,

600 S. Clyde Morris Blvd,

Daytona Beach, F1. 32114-3900

Racings North Turn

4511 8. Atlantic Ave.

Ponce Inler, FL 32127

Signs, Awnings, interior signs (neon)

Root Real Estate

275 Clyde Morris Blvd.
Ormond Beach, FL 32174
Monument, Directories

Olds Hall Good Samaritan Center
325 South Seagrave Avenue
Daytona Beach, FL 32114

Monument Sign

Joseph V. Fisher, LLC
Summerland Key, FL 33042-0500
Speedway Business Center /Monument

McKenna’s Place
New Smyrna Beach, FL
Channel Letters, Interior Neon, window Graphics.

Contact: Ms. Patricia Brown
386-257-4100

Contact: Mr. Antheny S, Lembards
or Ms. Darla
386-258.-3422

Contact: Robert or Mike
386-253-7668

386-226-6355

Contact: Walt Glasnak
386-322-3258

Mr. Patrick M. Opalewski
386-671-4902

Mr. Brad Milier

Environmental Services Director

386-253-6791

Mr. Joe Fisher
305-745-2915

Contact: Mr. Michael McKenna
386-409-3355

614 Fern Avenue, Holly Hill, Florida 32117

ph 386-257-4522

fax 386-257-5122



sign Systems, 11

-

Proposal .
Qetober 10, 2006
For: Mr. Rick Hinton October 24, 2006
Client Tree Top Subdivision
Address REVISED
City / State/Zip  Port Orange, FL 32127
Phone number 386-756-9764
Fax number 386-
Contact Mr. Hinton TWO (2) Monument Signs
P.l’s Agrees to supply Labor, Materials and necessary equipment to perform the work
described below: Number of attached pages: 0
To fabricate and install Two (2) non-illuminated monument sign per artwork
drawing#TT1024

To be 100% aluminum fabricated Frames with high grade automotive paint (Dupont) and 3M
high performance computer cut graphics. Sign Faces to be 1” routed PVC Board as per artwork
Signs to be fabricated & Install as per engineers’ spectfications, sealed and to meet all current
City & State codes.

Sign size to be 28 sq. ft.
Project price  $5,935.00

Life expectancy of sign 20-22 + vears

Warranties:
2 years on craftsmanship/ PJ Signs
8 years on 3M graphics/ manufacturer.

Deposit required / yes +50%, Balance on completion

DEPOSIT $50% of total project cost.

Estimated time frame / 2-4 week (s) from date of Secured Permit / City of Port Orange
Price is assuming normal soil conditions. No underground obstructions or utilities.
Permits, NOC & Engineering to be inclusive of total bill
Accepted by Title Date
Tree Top propsal

pjsigns@cfl.rr.com

614 Fern Avenue Hollyv Hill, FI. 32117
Phone 386-257-4522 * Fax 386-257-5122




Proposal

133 Thomasson Ave. PH 386-252-2777
Daytona Beach, FL. 32117 Fax 386-252-5006
To: Rick Hinton 10-30-06

Tree Top Subdivision
Phone 386-756-9764
Fax

Project: Tree Top Subdivision, Port Orange, Florida.

D&R Signs proposes to:
» To furnish materials and equipment to fabricate and install Two (2) non-
Hluminated monument signs per customer furnished artwork, drawing

#T71024

Total price for the above work................cociiii $6,690.00

All customers must furnish D&R Signs with plot plans showing exact location for ground signs
and/or elevation drawings showing exact dimensions where wall signs are to be instalied.

The abeove quote is subject to:

Normal soil conditions, no underground obstructions or utilities. Building department inspection
standby time $75.00 per hour. Permits invoiced at cost. Permit acquisition invoiced at $55.00 per
hour. Engineering, artwork and / or site plans required by building department not furnished by
customer will be added to invoice. Quote is valid for 90days.

Thanks

Steve Hanks
D&R signs



i!i!s ing G704 Daley Towry Uai B Paer Drangs, 7L 32127

&) TEn-7330

Meosuneiurs, Seryie & nstalledion Piyenze o 339 3102 Fu

P‘-"'MIT #

PROPOSAL SU

! wnme | jo0 Nome

Rick Hinton i Tree Top Subdivision
ADCAESS . STREET ! -
(4344 i PHCNE Lot : SLH SUBEIVISION

Port Orange [ 756-9764 ; : Tree Top

We propese the follewing:

Manufacture and install 2 quantity. 28 sq. tt. non-illuminated monument signs per
approved artwork. Faces to be 17 custom shaped Trovacel with 3M high performance
vinyls. Frame to be all aluminum construction. To be painted with an automotive grade
finish. Bid price to permiis, engineering & sales tax.

Total Signs & Lifts, Inc. progoses to furnish the labor and/or materials in accerdence with the abeve spe<ifications for the sum of:

s 36,350.00 dollars. Payments tc be mode as Follows: 50% down payment and balance

due upon completion.

All materials to remain property of Total Signs & LUfts, Inc. until payment in full. Tstal Signs & Lifts, Inc. Resaives the
right to enter property where stated signs above have been instailed for remowal without wimiral presecution, if
peyment in full hos not been remitted as stated above., In the svzat it becomes necessary for Total Signs & Ufts, loe
Yo employ the services of an attorney to sffect woliection of amount or bolance Jdus undar the <ontract.
Purchaser agrees o poy sellers reasonable otterneys fees and expenses incdent thersto. M moterial is guarantzed te be
specified. R work to be completed in o workmaniike moener cctording to stondord practices, Aany slteration or
deviation frem sbove specification  invelving zxtre costs will be 2zecutad only vpon writizn orders and will become
an extra charge over ond obove the zstimate. Al agreements contingent upen strikes, actidents or delays beyend
aur control. This sroposel sublect to aaptance within 30 (thirty) days and is void therzaftar at the optien of the undersigned.

Autherized Signature:

Total Signs & Lifts, inc

ALL INVOICES DUE WITHIN 10 SRYS OF INYOICED DATE,

When exetuted and signed oy both parties this propesal becomes o reﬂtms:t.
A FINANCE CHRRGE OF 1 1/2% PR MONTH (13% PER AANUM) WLl 3€ ADDED TO #AST DUE ACCOLNTS OVEA 26 DAYS

The chove prices and conditions arg hereby acrzptzd, fou are avtharized o do the work as pacified. Payment ill e made 25 ovilined sbows.

Aczapiad Dake: Autharizad Signaturs:




Volunteer Hours Piedge Sheet
Port Orange Neighborhood Investment Program

Neighborhood Association: MR
Project Title: Al 72ee 7ol Exriace. Sigals flsgeer

Phone Hours
Name Address/Zip Number Pledged Task

) . i3 plepees S;7e. .
Pichpan Hintor 22127 256Gy | 10 Booants ol

R reep Les 7 sSi7e

Shéres HinTod 4/;31: 27 7$6-97Y | /O el piATrel
_ 259 Sagesiod - S .
Fen DonBei 23,27 Tpo-3%7| 10 T,

gs’? Sg;;ew:,o:& ' %m R

Jre Tiv2AR.. 22/27 Do -3%7| /O e AT

APPLICATION

[Revised July 20G6]
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Neighborheod Association Latter of Intent
Port Orange Meighborhood Investment Program

77[%&2%4/% 2 Zecek
Date

I B Sy I RN
This letter is to confirm that| £t CHRRD FHanTand — fFF% 107
(Neighborhood Association)

pledges a contribution, after the grant is approved by the Port Orange City Council,

in the amount of 42,- $2o ¢o |aga cash match fora Port Orange Meighborhood

Investment Program Grant.

. 7 : ¥
Neighborhood Association Prasident: /Zc-«ﬁazaaé /4434,2-;_,

Signature

Licharn Huptad

Name (Please Print)

{Please Print]

Neighborhocd Association: | “78ee 75 SuB Didissn

Project Title: | AL 72ee 7:"'2 ENTRASCE. S}§AS f/&;‘a’é{:?"'

Project Leader; inf)ﬁﬂD /‘Aﬂﬁd

Mailing Address:| 442 Aleepees Dave

PreT creanie FeotiOR 32/27

Telephone No.: (Day) (55/6) 756 ~7769 (Evening) (35¢) 7Se~F 7¢4

Fax No.: parypa
E-mail: BSHMTEB Tino . Conr
APPLICATION 13

{Revised July 20C6)




Richard and Sharon Hinton
413 Needles Drive
Port Orange, Florida 32127
(386) 756-9764

Mr: Kent Donahue
Public Information Officer
City of Port Orange
1000 City Center Circle
Port Orange, Florida 32129
Dear Mr. Donahue:
May 1, 2007

My wife Sharon and I wish to thank both you and Assistant City Manager, Ms. Shannon
Lewis for your time on Frniday, April 20, 2007.. 1 assure you that your efforts were very
much appreciated.

Pursuant to our conversation, I am enclosing the following documents:

1.) Copy of the final two (2) page “Tree Top” resident sign contribution list.

2.) **Copy of the current and proposed locations of the signs (2) as indicated on the
survey forms

3.} Copy of the invoice for fees charged by the survey company (Sliger and Assoc.)

4.} Copy of my personal check issued to the survey company for their services.

Note: Time spent with the survey company and sign vendor by Mr. Fred Dunbar and
myself resulted in an additional seven (7) hours of “in kind time™ credit which we feel
should be in addition to the hours provided on the initial application form.

I trust that this additional information along with the information previously provided on
the application form submitted in November 2006, fulfills the requirements that were
requested. Should you have any questions, or should any additional necessary

information require my involvement, please call me at the above phone number.

Again, thanks for your help!

Cordially, / W M

** Location of new/replacement signs on survey form provided by sign vendor (PJ Sign
Systems 614 Fern Avenue - Holly Hill, Florida 32117 - (386) 257-4522)

copy: Mr. Fred Dunbar
file




Funds Received Page 1

No. Name Address Receaipt Amt Number Add'i Funds Ccliected
1 Ute Dunbar 760-3447 359 Sagewood 21351 $50.00 601 $10.00
2 David Kanesky 353 Sagewood 21352 $40.00 3421 $10.00
3 Terry & Sandy Grubbs 788-2368 336 Sagewood 21353 $40.0G 1322 $10.00
4 Don & Dee Bromans 325 Sagewood 21354 $40.00 cash $0.00
5 Bonnie & Vivian Sicbaldi 788-2368 321 Sagewood 21355 $40.00 2157 $10.00
68 Raobert & Judith Buzzell 319 Sagewood 21356 $40.00 4596 $10.00
7 Cris & Debra Hubeck 760-2192 315 Sagewocd 21357 $40.00 6633 $10.00
8 Judy Faulhaber 361 Sagewood 21358 $40.00 cash $0.00
9 Lisa & Rick Cassesse 761-9900 363 Sagewood 21359 $40.00 2330 $20.00

10 Buddy Baker 367 Sagewood 21360 $50.00 cash $0.00
11 Bryan & Randi Babcock 763-3910 368 Sagewood 21361 $50.00 37035 $10.00
12 John & June Dominick 322-3957 4186 Needles 21362 $40.00 2757 $10.00
13 Scott Bowes 233-9262 364 Tonka 21363 $40.00 cash $10.00
14 Joe & Sherri Griffis 362 Tonka 21364 $40.00 cash $10.00
15 Jim & Mary Lou Murrison 761-1297 365 Tonka 21365 $40.00 12134 $0.00
16 Doug & Lynette Shott 366 Tonka 21366 $40.00 5275 $10.00
17 David & Dianne Gaul 369 Tonka 21367 $40.00 2347 $10.00
18 Michael Berry 368 Tonka 21368 $50.00 2578 $10.00
19 Jim & Diane Powell 767-7920 373 Tonka 21369 $40.00 3682 $10.00
20 Bob & Eileen Wagner 407 Needles 21370 $40.00 1367 $10.00
21  Shawn Smith 408 Needles 21371 $40.00 cash $0.00
22 Anthony & Sara Campanella 309 Sagewood 21372 $40.00 9661 $10.00
23 Nancy Bernard 406 Needles 21373 $40.00 cash $10.00
24 Chuck & Cathy McDermoitt 417 Needles 21374 $40.00 135 $0.00
25 Nelson John 756-0090 411 Needles 21375 $40.00 1373 $10.00
26  Rick & Sharen Hinton 413 Needles 21376 $52.50 328 $10.00
26a Margaret Gillirand 360 Sagewood $10.00
Total This Page $1,092.50 $220.00

fundsrecvd1




No. Name

27 Cecil Rice

28 Kim Mcore

29 Jerry Douglas

30 Ron & Yvonne Meuse

31 Lori Syles

32 Gary & Diane Parker 767-1554

33 James & Sandy Witliams 760-0673

34 Douglas & Cyntyhia Jo Sayre
35 Candy & Mike Clevenger
36 Francis Paolitlp 756-2799
37 Heidi & Don Chesney

38 Rich Verticelli

338 James & Betly Weaver

40 Wanda & Bill Lupo

41 Roger Tusci

42 Vincent Giordano 763-5826
43 Sheila Russo 767-9680
44 Ralph Frederick

45 Ken & Carol Hink

46 Pat Minker/Melissa Herlehy
47 George Janek

48 JR Kuenning

49 Yesenia Mercado

50 Kari Hinton

51 Jen Rondeau

52 Peter Murden

53 Tim & Erna Reardon

54 Brandie Hoover 562-4892

55 Gary & Dianne Auricchio 767-88%6

56 Macri

57 Brenda and Terry Clevinger
58 Barbara Pane

59 Jennifer Kempf 767-1297

80 Ida Federico

61 Helly & Lec Mulvey

62 Peter & Madeline Cuccoro

63 Wendy & Kenneth Reiderman
64 Mike Connelly

65 Aaron & Colleen Pool

66 Frances Gingras

67 John & Ellen Kondos 761-8113
68 Brad Aboif & Carla Eskew

69 Ray& Kim Garcia 322-3340
70 Edward Brown

71 Joe Vales

72 Morrissey

fundsrecvd?

Funds Received

Address Receipt

415 Needles 21377
355 Sagewocd 21378
412 Needles 21379
203 Sagewood 21380
305 Sagewood 21381
306 Sagewood 21382
351 Sagewood 21383
344 Sagewocd 21384
343 Sagewood 21385
345 Sagewood 21386
372 Sagewood 21387
409 Needles 21388
308 Sagewocd 21385
337 Sagewood 21380
371 Tonka 213591
307 Sagewoocd 21392
304 Sagewood 21393
320 Sagewood 21394
322 Sagewoocd 21385
323 Sagewood 21396
327 Sagewoocd 21397
335 Sagewood 21398
423 Needles 21398
413 Needles 21400
385 Sagewood 21401
341 Sagewood 21402
371 Sagewood 21403
364 Sagewood 21404
338 Sagewood 21405
333 Sagewood 21406
329 Sagewood 21407
231 Sagewoad 21408
340 Sagewocd 21409
370 Sagewood 21410
339 Sagewood 21411
311 Sagewood 21412
349 Sagewood 21413
369 Sagewood 21414
404 Needles 21415
357 Sagewood 21418
312 Sagewood 21417
324 Sagewood 21418
366 Sagewoced 21419
405 Needles 21420
370 Tonka 21421
310 Sagewood 21422
total this page

Total page 1

Totai Above

Addt' funds Page 1
Addt'l funds Page 2

. Total Additional Funds

Amt.

$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$50.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$50.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$30.00
$40.00
$40.00
$37.580
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$50.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$30.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00

$1,847.50
$1,092.50

$2,940.00
$220.00

$370.00
$590.00

|Grand Total Collected

$3,530.00 |

Page 2

cash
1093
cash
3808
cash
3461
1120
2496
cash
1156
1579
cash
220
cash
cash
1204
1751
cash
cash
839
5261
cash
1416
223
cash
1035
3448
512
1570
cash
3134
8954
2837
2029
1621
442
5006
cash
206
340
cash
1257
1225
cash
cash
cash

Number Add' Funids Coliected

$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.G60
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00
$10.00

$0.00

$0.00
$10.00
$10.00

$0.00
$10.00
$10.00

$0.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00

$0.00

$0.00
$10.00

$0.00
$10.00
$10.00

$0.00
$10.00
$10.00

$0.00

$0.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$10.00
$20.00

$0.00
$10.00

$0.00

$370.00



SLIGER & ASSOCIATES, INC.

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

LICENSED BUSINESS CERTIFICATION # 3019
3921 NOVA ROAD

PORT ORANGE, FL. 32127
(386) 761-5385

Copyright @ 2007 Sliger & Assoclales, Ine. www.sligerassociotes.com

TREETOFP SUBDIVISION
MAF BOOK 34, PAGE 74 s
LOT 5
8 FND 17 IP
= NO ID.
3
m D=89"52'00"
m R=25.00"
g L=39.27
g 1.42° FND 1" IP FND 17 1P
> OVER  NO 1D. p ot NO ID.
= NB9'43'30"W -
s 3.95 X 7.93 ,
W
o }g CONCRETE CURB
O
-
8 -
% ) _ ASPHALT _ NBS'43'30"W
= % PAVEMENT - 150.05' N
3 SAGEWOOD DRIVE
a concrere cre (797 R/W)
s
SIGN
3.88" X 7.85 NB9'43 30" W
FND 1" 1P 75.06" : "
2.22° NO ID.
OVER
8 D=90"08'00"
= R=25.00'
Y L=39.33
=
v LOT 4
[
m
=
=
—
-~
| ror; RICHARD HINTON :
DESCRIPTION:  {SEE SHEET 2 OF 2) ABBREVIATICNS SHEET 1 OF 2
(P} PLATTED DIMENSION
()] DEEDED DIMENSION LEGEND
(M} MEASURED DIMENSICN . \RON ROD WITH CAP
SPECIFIC PURPOSE SURVEY © o masor |0 o
TO SHOW LOCATION OF SIGNS e AR CONDITIONER b concrer HomomENT
S g::xiENAENGLE | PERMANENT REFERENCE
R RADIUS MONUMENT
:B ;:ER;E:;[;;:ING . :gmANENT FomeL
FP&L CO. FLORIDA POWER & {”} RADIAL LINE

LIGHT COMPANY
(NR)  NON—RADIAL LINE

EXISTING ELEVATION
PROPOSED ELEVATION

N.G.VD. NATIDNAL GEODETIC
JOB #07-0600 VERTICAL DATUM
u.s.C & GS. UNITED STATES CODAST

SCALE 1"= 20 FIELD BOOK 1237 PAGE 33 AND GEODETIC SURVEY

10




SLIGER &

1EEN
NEE

LICENSED

Copyright @ 2007 Sliger & Associotes, Inc.

ASSOCIATES, INC.

PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYORS

BUSINESS CERTIFICATION # 30182
3921 NOVA ROAD

PORT ORAMNGE, FL, 32127

(‘385} 761-5385 www sligerossociates.com

TREETOP SUBDIVISION
MAP BOOK 34, PAGE 74

L LOT 5
o FND 17 1P *ﬁ,
o NQ iD. \9““ &
g b s
m D=85"52"00"
i R=25.00
@ L=39.21"
AN m 427 FND 1" 1P FND 1" IP
T k‘ ST OVER NO . nggyzzgrw  NO B
LI 5\\@ N T yo -
TS " 73.95 X 7.93
N
o U CONCRETE CURB
S =
L |
o
% oy _ ASPHALT _ O _NBQ’43’30"W
o SAGEWOOD DRIVE
H ’
¥ 0 R/W
3 concrere cors (79 R/W)
=
e SIGN
0.5 i 3.88" X 7.85" \iggua330"W
A ) FND 1" IP 75.08' Y
v NO ID.
. . 5).@5
) D=90"08"00" s ghr
= R=25.00" (mo¥?
O i)
20 1=39.33
=
(,_o LOT 4
[
m
=
I
—
-~
| _ror: RICHARD HINTON
DESCRIPTION: {SEE SHEET 2 OF 2) " ABBRE}}\{!‘Q;I%IEJNEON SHEET 1 OF 2
s SEASURED OIMESION LEGEND
SPECIFIC PURPOSE SURVEY © SALGULATED DkENSON ; o o v 7
TO SHOW LOCATION OF SIGNS e A cenainone 5 concere uomnr
& CENTERLINE | ] PERMANENT REFERENCE
D CENTRAL ANGLE MONUMENT
5 ::2|ULSENGH A PERMANENT CONTROL
8 CHORD BEARING POMNT
FP&L CD. FLORIDA POWER & (R) RADIAL LINE
:’::;N!:A?_M::;EFC (NR) NON—-RADIAL {INE
JOB #07-0800 b VERTICAL DATUM () EXISTNG ELEVATIGN
SCALE 1°= 20° FIELD BOOK 1237 _ PAGE 33 U b B e sy | 1 eroposeD mLzvaTon




ZRNS-LS52-IBE HYS SNELSAS
2a5P-£52- 98 NDIS (d

AVEZE 19 1 ANIDH -..l.im
AW NHBD P19 -

WO = __mm. m_sum #mo_l_l.._n ou mc_?_uc_a

mco_vﬁu_%ummm Bulussuibue usd e..m#oo,.._ 83243000 Ul Tmfo&n_:m m&:#u:oﬁm

Auv_rcm.} mchEe_.o“Tmm r__m_r_ wu_u“—e_.:m pLt mu.:.qa_uc_.m __,q~

(ST unop pagnon 1::0&@._93 M eeYs U\/Q !
mZO_.._.,ﬂU_u_Uwﬂ_m J/\N_M—Zw@q

__O_n




COMBINING 300 YEARS OF SURVEYING EXPERTISE WITH SFRCE AGE TECHNOLOGY 3921 Neva Road

Fort Orange, FL 32127
SLI EER E ASSDEIATES INE www. sigerasscciates com
F | a Prone 386.761.5385

TREING SURVESING & MAPPING TO THE NEXT LEVEL.,.  ©feegiiriosas

1.
\:/

Bill To:
Richard Hinton . Invoice No :  8142Q
413 Needles Drive

Port Orange FL 32127 Inveice Date : 04/18/07

Invoicg s Due Upon Receipt. Please
Add A Monthly 1.5% Service Charge
To Past Due Balances.

Fees And Expenses For Professional Services Rendered Through: 04/18/07

Project. Treetop Subdivision

Loth

Specific Purpose Survey To Show
Locations Of Signs 300.00

(S&A# 07-0600)
CU\J( N ’guv\t

i 19/20
Ok b (90

Amount Due $ 300.00

Detach this portion and returm with your payment,
Due Upon Receipt 14872
(Please Add A Monthly 1.5% Service Charge To Past Due Balances)

Inv Number: 91420
Customer Name: Richard Hinton inv Date; 04/18/07
Amount Due: 300.00
CREDIT CARD NUMBER EXPIRATION:
Remit Te: Sliger & Associates Inc Mo Yr
3921 Nova Road
Port Orange FL 32127 OVISA OMASTERCARD  DAMEX
SIGNATURE DATE

Payment by credit card only accepted within 15 days of invoice date.



SHARON C HINTON
RICHARD HINTON




